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Section 1 – Introduction

1.1 Background
The Town of Middleborough retained BETA Group, Inc. to develop a Pavement
Management Program for its Town roadways.  This comprehensive study was
undertaken to develop an extensive roadway database evaluating actual roadway
infrastructure conditions in Middleborough which will allow for the development of a
prioritized  list  of  roadways  and  improvements.  The  final  product  is  a  dynamic  Capital
Improvement Plan (CIP) aiming to improve the Town’s roadway network. Based on
discussions and meetings with the Town, BETA gained an understanding of its general
goals and objectives related to the implementation of a Pavement Management
Program, which are as follows:

· Assess Existing Pavement Conditions on Approximately 164 Miles of Public Roads
· Prioritize Pavement Improvements Based on Condition
· Provide Dynamic Capital Improvement Budget
· Link to GIS

Although maintenance/repair alternatives are provided, this report is a planning level
tool and is intended to provide the foundation for managing the Town’s roadway
resources by combining local knowledge with professional engineering input.

1.2 Pavement Management Concepts
Pavement management is based on the development of a town-wide roadway
improvement  system.  It  is  a  formalized  approach  used  by  Public  Works  Officials  to
effectively allocate roadway funding.  This system is based on the theory of accurately
predicting roadway deterioration.  The key concept is to make timely repairs to a
roadway system, thereby averting far more costly and extensive structural repairs.  As
shown on the following page, Figure 1-1 illustrates this theory through a Pavement
Deterioration Curve.
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Figure 1-1
Pavement Deterioration Curve

A roadway management system formalizes the prediction process by collecting,
organizing, and maintaining a complete roadway database that describes a particular
road  network.  This  data  then  becomes  the  basis  for  a  historical  record  of  Town
infrastructure,  and  can  be  utilized  as  a  tool  to  manage  and  evaluate  existing  and
projected road conditions.  The goal of such a system is to save money in both the short
and long term by developing a road repair strategy to maximize expenditures while
meeting the overall road program goals set by community decision makers.

The cost benefit value (CBV) report is a data driven analysis for the system to guide the
end user in selecting roadways that should be repaired first. Variables considered in the
calculations of the cost benefit value include the functional classification on the
roadway (traffic volume), suggest repair service life (life-years added), road surface
rating (RSR), and cost for the suggested repair.  A key pavement management concept is
the  recognition  that  roads  deteriorate  in  an  accelerated  fashion  as  the  roadway  falls
further down the deterioration curve.  Understanding this fact can lead to timely road
expenditures to avert far more costly and widespread repairs.

Crack Seal, $0.40 per SY

Mill and Overlay, $16.00 per SY

Reconstruction, $38.00 per SY

Defer Maintenance, $0.00 per SY

Reclamation, $24.00 per SY

Surface Treatment, $8.00 per SY
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Section 2 - Methodology

2.1 Overview
Implementing a roadway management program involves identification of a road
network, evaluation of existing surface conditions, and selection of maintenance
practices and associated costs.  Pavement Management software utilizes road inventory
and roadway distress observations to develop an extensive database used for
subsequent analysis and report generation. A road surface rating (RSR) is derived by
recording actual field conditions for a variety of roadway elements (i.e. pavement
surface, rideability, drainage, etc). Ultimately, the RSR is established for determining
pavement repair priorities for each roadway segment.

2.2 Database/Survey Design
BETA  has  found  that  the  most  effective  system  is  one  that  is  easy  to  use,  and  more
importantly, one that represents the needs and practices of the user.  The inventory
completed by BETA accomplishes this by utilizing Microsoft Access as the database
engine.  The Pavement Management database was constructed in Microsoft Access
utilizing data from the Street Centerline layer and available MassDOT Road Inventory
File data.

Database components and structure were developed in a cooperative effort with the
Town  of  Middleborough.   Meetings  were  held  between  the  Town  staff  and  BETA
personnel to target desired attribute data to be collected for each roadway. Table 2-1
provides a summary of the resultant fields that are included in the database and field
survey form:

Table 2-1
Data Category Description
Date Data collection dates
Segment ID Unique number assigned to each roadway segment
From Street Location of first node of segment
To Street Location of second node of segment
Pavement Type Asphalt, Gravel or Other
Road Surface Rating
(RSR)

A  Numerical Rating (0-100) given  to  a  street  segment  that  is
reflective of its condition

Width Width of road from pavement edge to pavement edge
Curbing (Even/Odd) Indicates which segments have curbing on  at  least  one  side  of  a

portion of its length
Curbing Material Concrete, CC Berm, Granite, Asphalt or Other
Sidewalks (Even/Odd) Indicates which segments have  sidewalks  on  at  least  one  side  of  a
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portion of its length
Sidewalk Material Concrete, Asphalt or other
Centerline Striping Indicates which segments have centerline striping
Edgeline Striping
(Even/Odd)

Indicates which segments have edgeline striping on at least one side
of a portion of its length

Functional
Classification

Arterial, Collector or Local

General Notes Other outstanding characteristics, if applicable.

Using the Segment ID, the database was then linked to ESRI’s ArcView (Version 9.2) GIS
software to allow for spatial analysis and thematic mapping.   The database from the
inventory is used as a repository of historical and descriptive data on the community’s
road network.  Data generated by the roadway database provides useful input for
accurately reporting on and evaluating current network conditions, forecasting life cycle
costs for different maintenance and repair treatments, while assisting in the
development of annual and long-range budgets and repair plans.

2.3     Data Collection Overview

Once the database was properly formatted and segmented, the roadway inventory and
inspection portion of the project was initiated.   This data was imported into the Access
database and formatted to meet the database design requirements for the project.  This
included collecting the attribute information presented in Table 2-1. The data was
collected on field survey forms developed specifically for this project.  The inventory was
accomplished by driving each road segment and making visual observations of the
different types of distresses for each segment. The severity and extent of each distress
type  was  then  recorded  in  the  field  survey  form  to  ultimately  generate  a  RSR  value.
Curbing, sidewalks, striping, roadway width and pavement material were also collected
as part of the inspection process and entered into the form. Section 3 (below) goes into
further detail regarding field data collection.

Following data collection, entry and verification, recommended maintenance and repair
alternatives were developed.
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Section 3 – Inspection Program

3.1 Roadway Survey
Town roads classified as accepted (public) were inspected in the spring of 2014.  The
collection effort focused on the primary categories of roadway data included in the
overall Pavement Management process.  This included roadway inventory data
describing roadway length, width, segment start/end points and surface type (items
that seldom change), as well as pavement condition data.  The pavement condition data
provided a “snap shot” description of the existing roadway conditions on the particular
day of the survey.  The roadway condition included the severity and extent of various
distress types.

A sample survey illustrating the attribute information discussed above is provided
below.   Upon  completion  of  the  Roadway  Survey,  the  data  was  entered  into  the
aforementioned Access Database.

Figure 3-1
Field Inspection Form
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Below is a basic description of each of the distress type which was recorded within the
pavement management system:

Edge Cracking: Cracks adjacent and parallel to the edge of the pavement

Alligator Cracking: Interconnected cracks resembling alligator skin or chicken wire

Linear Cracking: Cracks running parallel or perpendicular to the roadway, usually between or
across lanes

Potholes: Areas where pavement has broken, leaving a bowl-shaped depression

Patching: Areas where original pavement has been replaced

Rutting: Channels in the wheel paths, often causing drainage problems

Depressions: Uneven roadway surface which affects the comfort of the ride

Drainage: Ability of water to flow off of and away from paved area

The primary purpose of the condition survey is to determine the existing condition of
each roadway by visually observing the surface distress.  The condition survey is crucial
to  the  overall  project,  considering  its  impact  on  the  Road  Surface  Rating  (RSR).
Considering repair/maintenance alternatives are generally based on the worst distress
presented, an overall condition rating was assigned to each roadway segment.  The
following presents example descriptions of the condition rating contributing factors for
Linear, Alligator, and Edge Cracking:

NO DEFECT: The road section has no visible distress or the total
area exhibiting distress comprises less than 1% of
the entire section.

SEVERITY: LOW Distress patterns are beginning to appear.
Deficiencies have no measurable width and no
actual pavement separation is found.

                                        MODERATE Easily discernible cracking with measurable crack
widths up to 1/8” and some breakup; Pavement
pieces, while loose, are still interconnected.

                                        HIGH Wide cracking (1/8”) has resulted in major
pavement breakup with loose pieces actually
displaced.

EXTENT:      10-100 % The total area exhibiting pavement distress for the
segment being evaluated; Ranges from 10% to
100%.
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Additionally, adjustments were made with respect to road segmentation as required.
Segmentation is critical when developing realistic improvement projects during the
inspection process.  This effort included updating the current centerline file as required
to maintain a link with the aforementioned centerline file.

Roadway Functional Classification is a key factor in an overall rating assigned to each
respective  roadway  segment.   This  category  allowed  BETA  to  consider  the  overall
importance of a segment of road by identifying those that carry the most traffic, have
schools, Town offices and provide critical services.

QA/QC Program
An extensive QA/QC program was conducted that included verifying selected roadways
in the field by experienced BETA pavement management personnel.  The QA/QC effort
also included validating database entries through a series of script routines which are
designed to isolate data entry errors.
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Section 4 – Concluding Remarks

The Town of Middleborough now has access to roadway information and pavement
management program based on road condition data and descriptive information
collected in 2014.  The Middleborough roadway database gives Town decision makers a
picture of existing roadway infrastructure conditions, a dollar estimate to protect those
pavements already in good condition, and a recommended capital improvement
strategy to meet the Town’s goals.

Program Maintenance
To best manage and update the Middleborough roadway database, the following
practices are suggested:

§ Post all annual road improvements into the roadway database.  Both the
pavement condition ratings and the repair history information should be
entered.

§ Add any new roadway network descriptions to the database as soon as the
Town accepts the roadways.  Pavement and related data can be added as it
becomes available.

§ Update repair type unit costs annually to provide accurate work plan reports.
§ Assign one or more individuals with the responsibility of overseeing system

upkeep.  This individual should be responsible for requesting annual
pavement condition survey updates.

§ Re-Inspect Roadway Network every 3-5 years to insure the database reflects
most current conditions.

§ Integrate additional roadway assets such as sidewalks, curb ramps and
utilities to facilitate the development of a Town-wide asset management
program.

§ Review developments in pavement technology that might offer a more cost
effective alternative to pavement maintenance or rehabilitation over the
pavement’s life cycle.

§ Implement a sound Department quality control/assurance program with
particular focus on major pay items.

In summary, the roadway database should serve as a valuable tool to the Town and to
community decision makers in their progressive approach to managing Middleborough’s
roadway infrastructure.  The result is better overall road conditions, and the satisfaction
that taxpayer dollars have been spent wisely due to the use of current and accurate
data along with a pavement management program.



Pavement Management Program
Pavement Repair Methods and Banding

Town of Middleborough, Massachusetts

Repair Method Low Range High Range Unit Cost Sq.Yrd.
Reconstruction 0 20 $38.00
Reclamation 20 50 $24.00
Mill and Overlay 50 70 $16.00
Surface Treatment 70 80 $8.00
Crack Seal 80 92 $0.40
Defer Maintenance 92 101 $0.00
Reclaim With Sidewalk $70.00
Reclaim With Drainage $70.00
Reclaim With Sidewalks and Drainage $100.00
Level and Overlay 1-1.5 $17.50
Hot In Place $10.50
Micro Seal - Single  With Crack Seal $3.60
Micro Seal - Double With Crack Seal $5.40
Single Chip Seal $2.70
Double Chip Seal $5.00

This Document is Intended For General Planning and  Information Purposes Only.8/21/2014 Page 1 of 1



Pavement Management Program
Pavement Repair Method Descriptions

Town of Middleborough, Massachusetts

Longevity Appearance Description Materials Used Depth of Coating
Crack Seal

2-5 Years Some Imperfections A process which involves clearing cracks of dirt and debris then
filling the cracks with A highly elastic material (usually A hot pour
highly polymer modified asphalt). Crack sealing prevents moisture
from accessing the pavement structure and causing further
deterioration to the roadway.

Asphalt and Fibers N/A

Chip Seal
4-8 Years Coarse Surface Thin Layer of Crushed Aggregate Spread Across Roadway Surface.

A Second Layer is Applied in a Double Chip Seal
Asphalt, Chipped Rock, Mineral

Aggregate
0.5" to 1"

Micro Seal
4-8 Years Smooth Surface Thin Asphalt Mineral Aggregate Applied to Rutfilling and/or

Surfacing of Existing Paved Surfaces. A second layer can be
applied in what is called a "Double Lift". Some prefer to crack seal
before applying this treatment.

Asphalt, Chipped Rock, Mineral
Aggregate

.05" to 1"

Cape Seal
4-8 Years Smooth Surface A treatment involving a combination of Chip Seal and Micro Seal.

A Chip Seal is applied first and a Micro Seal is applied over the
Chip Seal. This treatment benefits from both the Chip Seal
(flexibility) and the Micro Seal (smooth surface).

Asphalt, Chipped Rock, Mineral
Aggregate

1" to 2"

Level and Overlay
6-10 Years Smooth Surface Top Layer Leveled Off (Ruts and Cracks) to Create Smooth Base.

Overlaid with New Surface Course with Tack Coating
Asphalt, Crushed Rock and Sand 0.5"-1" Level Course,

1.5"-2" Top

Hot In Place
6-10 Years Smooth Surface Top Layer is removed after it is softened with radiant convection

heat. Additives are blended with the Asphalt, which is placed and
rolled while still hot. Preferred candidate for this treatment is a
straight roadway with minimal tree canopy. An overlay is
preferred to preserve this treatment.

Asphalt, Asphalt Emulsion Additives Up to 2"

Mill and Overlay

This Document is Intended For General Planning and  Information Purposes Only.8/21/2014 Page 1 of 2



Longevity Appearance Description Materials Used Depth of Coating
8 - 15 Years Smooth Surface The process of removing the top layer of bituminous pavement of

a roadway by grinding with a large milling machine to a specified
depth (1.5 inches typical) followed by the placement of a new
layer of bituminous pavement.

Asphalt, Crushed Rock and Sand 1.5" Mill, 1.5" Top

Reclamation
15-25 Years Smooth Surface Full thickness of the asphalt pavement and a predetermined

portion of the underlying material is uniformly pulverized and
blended to provide an upgraded base material. Additives such as
emulsified asphalt or stabilizers can be introduced to strengthen
the material. The material is shaped and compacted with a
surface or wearing course being applied to complete the process.

Asphalt, Crushed Rock and Sand 3" Binder, 2" Top

Reconstruction
15-25 Years Smooth Surface Remove existing asphalt and base course to completely rebuild

the roadway.
Asphalt, Crushed Rock and Sand 3" Binder, 2" Top

This Document is Intended For General Planning and  Information Purposes Only.8/21/2014 Page 2 of 2



Pavement Management Program
Backlog Summary - Accepted Streets

Town of Middleborough, Massachusetts

Repair Method Length (Miles) Estimated CostSquare Yards Percent Repair
Reconstruction 11.63 $4,876,724.03128,334.84 7.26%

Reclamation 29.94 $9,191,651.23382,985.47 18.69%

Mill and Overlay 41.52 $8,830,039.16551,877.45 25.92%

Surface Treatment 27.43 $2,984,625.98373,078.25 17.12%

Crack Seal 31.12 $166,958.81417,397.02 19.43%

Defer Maintenance 18.57 $0.00244,097.92 11.59%

160.21 $26,049,999.21Total:

Average RSR By Segment:

2,097,770.94 100.00%

67.04

This Document is Intended For General Planning and  Information Purposes Only.8/21/2014 Page 1 of 18/21/2014 Page 1 of 1



Pavement Management Program
Streets and Averages Sorted Alphabetically

Town of Middleborough, Massachusetts

Name  Length (Miles) RSR Overall Repair Estimated CostLength (Feet) Functional ClassSquare YardsAvg. Width
ACORN STREET 52.77 Mill and Overlay0.40 LO2,124.75 1,055.6425 $94,433.45
ADAMS CIRCLE 44.43 Reclamation0.15 LO/CS/DE777.60 2,764.7932 $66,355.05
ADRIENNES WAY 92.43 Defer Maintenance0.02 LO88.46 589.7660 $0.00
ALDEN STREET 41.28 Reclamation0.07 LO373.97 914.1422 $21,939.35
ALICE COURT 64.43 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE328.25 510.6214 $8,169.84
ALLISON ROAD 71.29 Surface Treatment0.14 LO/CS/DE727.79 1,617.3120 $12,938.50
AMANDA STREET 87.30 Crack Seal0.13 LO/CS/DE678.32 1,582.7421 $633.10
ANDERSON AVENUE 70.32 Surface Treatment1.12 CO5,912.12 2,195.0826 $136,635.62
ARCH STREET 93.74 Defer Maintenance0.29 LO1,532.53 1,121.9823 $0.00
ARLINGTON STREET 87.43 Crack Seal0.05 LO/CS/DE249.56 526.8419 $210.74
ASH STREET 89.35 Crack Seal0.35 LO1,869.02 4,153.3820 $1,661.35
AUBURN STREET 6.36 Reconstruction0.06 LO333.27 814.6622 $30,957.01
BARDEN HILL ROAD 92.02 Defer Maintenance0.38 LO2,010.06 2,003.1016 $0.00
BARENDS WAY 71.29 Surface Treatment0.18 LO/CS/DE927.44 2,060.9920 $16,487.90
BARROWS STREET 42.51 Reclamation0.15 LO785.08 952.6524 $50,244.86
BARTLETT STREET 43.43 Reclamation0.06 LO337.19 711.8619 $17,084.54
BEACH STREET 29.59 Reclamation1.76 LO9,310.64 2,601.3319 $459,325.01
BECCA LANE 94.38 Defer Maintenance0.19 LO/CS/DE998.70 2,552.2423 $0.00
BENSON STREET 57.87 Mill and Overlay1.15 LO6,052.55 4,590.2015 $156,021.27
BENTON STREET 83.84 Crack Seal0.21 LO1,102.37 923.1726 $1,273.85
BIRCH CIRCLE 89.38 Crack Seal0.07 LO/CS/DE352.76 862.3122 $344.92
BLOOMFIELD AVENUE 41.40 Reclamation0.14 LO/CS/DE722.39 2,006.6325 $48,159.07
BOBS ROAD 47.35 Reclamation0.14 LO730.49 1,017.5720 $38,959.31
BON VIEW CIRCLE 99.43 Defer Maintenance0.08 LO/CS/DE427.90 950.8820 $0.00
BONNIE WAY 72.30 Surface Treatment0.19 LO/CS/DE988.17 2,415.5422 $19,324.29
BOURNE STREET 52.28 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO908.28 2,724.8327 $43,597.36
BRENRAE DRIVE 76.43 Surface Treatment0.22 LO1,155.85 3,082.2824 $24,658.23
BRIAN ROAD 70.29 Surface Treatment0.14 LO/CS/DE735.07 1,633.4820 $13,067.82
BRIDGE STREET 62.20 Mill and Overlay0.28 CO1,476.47 3,233.9627 $70,870.69
BRIDLE PATH LANE 72.28 Surface Treatment0.26 LO/CS/DE1,387.55 3,083.4420 $24,667.53
BROOK STREET 11.36 Reconstruction0.26 LO1,381.10 2,455.2816 $93,300.83
CAMBRIDGE STREET 45.66 Reclamation0.44 LO/CS/DE2,325.80 638.5120 $124,042.72
CAREY STREET 52.43 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO/CS/DE630.23 886.2121 $23,528.62
CARMEL STREET 57.91 Mill and Overlay0.51 LO2,682.53 2,009.4622 $104,916.62
CARMEN PARK DRIVE 43.44 Reclamation0.21 LO/CS/DE1,104.99 1,131.7324 $70,719.39
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Name  Length (Miles) RSR Overall Repair Estimated CostLength (Feet) Functional ClassSquare YardsAvg. Width
CARPENTER STREET 7.39 Reconstruction0.19 LO/CS/DE1,008.93 2,017.8618 $76,678.77
CARVER STREET 6.32 Reconstruction0.82 LO4,328.46 3,603.2020 $365,514.73
CEDAR STREET 95.71 Defer Maintenance2.02 LO10,690.45 5,604.0618 $0.00
CENTRE AVENUE 30.43 Reclamation0.13 LO703.03 1,562.2920 $37,494.93
CENTRE STREET 78.29 Surface Treatment1.38 CO7,289.76 1,363.6027 $174,954.29
CHADDERTON WAY 78.63 Surface Treatment0.51 LO2,667.66 4,504.8324 $56,909.99
CHARMARK CIRCLE 74.28 Surface Treatment0.32 LO/CS/DE1,673.35 4,090.4022 $32,723.20
CHERRY STREET 74.02 Surface Treatment2.35 LO12,417.42 1,379.7321 $233,999.41
CHESTNUT STREET 64.94 Mill and Overlay2.60 LO13,717.81 4,824.9823 $552,777.06
CLAIRE TERRACE 74.12 Surface Treatment0.31 LO1,636.97 1,819.5432 $46,562.64
CLARA STREET 93.72 Defer Maintenance0.14 LO752.13 1,068.0222 $0.00
CLARK STREET EAST 47.42 Reclamation0.17 LO/CS/DE873.60 2,135.4622 $51,250.98
CLAY STREET 23.40 Reclamation1.32 LO6,975.85 1,215.5019 $357,163.66
CLAYTON ROAD 47.00 Reclamation0.30 LO/CS/DE1,599.11 981.8118 $76,757.39
CLIFF STREET 36.39 Reclamation0.10 LO504.49 1,233.1922 $29,596.47
CLIFFORD STREET 51.42 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO548.38 1,766.9929 $28,271.86
COLARUSSO DRIVE 88.77 Crack Seal0.34 LO1,803.50 2,987.7524 $1,923.73
COLBY DRIVE 63.60 Mill and Overlay1.17 LO6,174.17 3,451.9224 $263,431.44
COOMBS STREET 41.40 Reclamation0.18 LO971.27 2,697.9725 $64,751.38
CORDIAL ROAD 0.00 Reconstruction0.19 LO/CS/DE990.23 1,650.3815 $62,714.51
CORINNE PARKWAY 45.18 Reclamation0.18 LO931.69 797.6525 $62,112.66
COTTAGE COURT 40.40 Reclamation0.07 LO/CS/DE389.44 778.8718 $18,692.97
COURT END AVENUE 39.64 Reclamation0.18 LO974.25 1,144.3620 $51,959.77
COURTLAND STREET 54.53 Mill and Overlay0.23 CO1,194.60 1,964.9930 $63,712.01
CRANBERRY CIRCLE 76.29 Surface Treatment0.18 LO/CS/DE926.08 2,263.7522 $18,110.02
CREST DRIVE 51.39 Mill and Overlay0.28 LO1,459.54 5,189.4832 $83,031.76
CROSS STREET 74.25 Surface Treatment0.90 LO4,737.04 954.6018 $75,792.61
CROSSMAN AVENUE 78.43 Surface Treatment0.05 LO/CS/DE271.76 573.7219 $4,589.73
CROWELL STREET 46.43 Reclamation0.07 LO366.08 894.8722 $21,476.97
CUSHMAN STREET 42.06 Reclamation0.42 LO2,197.76 2,833.6724 $140,656.48
DANIEL DRIVE 60.29 Mill and Overlay0.29 LO/CS/DE1,530.19 3,400.4320 $54,406.93
DEE BEE CIRCLE 56.28 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO/CS/DE1,015.92 2,709.1224 $43,345.93
DONA DRIVE 99.42 Defer Maintenance0.27 LO/CS/DE1,408.41 3,286.2921 $0.00
DONS WAY 83.30 Crack Seal0.27 LO/CS/DE1,402.01 3,115.5920 $1,246.24
EAST MAIN STREET 80.08 Crack Seal1.38 CO7,310.45 1,969.0229 $9,570.05
EAST STREET 28.29 Reclamation0.58 LO3,055.59 5,771.6717 $138,520.18
EDDY STREET 72.17 Surface Treatment0.22 LO1,146.45 1,176.2623 $23,438.58
EDGEWATER LANE 79.43 Surface Treatment0.12 LO/CS/DE634.67 1,551.4122 $12,411.26
ELM STREET 53.40 Mill and Overlay0.26 LO1,371.80 1,482.2427 $65,846.32
ERICA AVENUE 95.40 Defer Maintenance0.32 LO1,684.27 3,742.8220 $0.00
EVA LANE 85.39 Crack Seal0.14 LO/CS/DE748.34 1,746.1421 $698.45
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Name  Length (Miles) RSR Overall Repair Estimated CostLength (Feet) Functional ClassSquare YardsAvg. Width
EVERETT STREET 61.82 Mill and Overlay2.17 CO11,474.56 2,338.4825 $513,380.53
FAIRVIEW STREET 97.32 Defer Maintenance0.53 LO2,822.82 2,035.7122 $0.00
FALL BROOK CIRCLE 73.29 Surface Treatment0.12 LO/CS/DE647.62 1,439.1620 $11,513.29
FIELDSTONE CIRCLE 80.15 Crack Seal0.31 LO/CS/DE1,650.69 2,823.7224 $1,760.74
FOREST STREET 71.12 Surface Treatment0.73 LO/CS/DE3,849.49 2,083.5724 $82,122.51
FOSDICK STREET 29.35 Reclamation0.15 LO800.26 1,778.3520 $42,680.31
FRANCE STREET 20.70 Reclamation2.87 LO15,177.52 1,672.7618 $728,520.76
FRANK STREET 86.49 Crack Seal0.32 LO1,700.64 1,071.8724 $1,814.01
FULLER STREET 54.89 Mill and Overlay2.67 LO14,079.99 6,766.2620 $493,795.09
GAIL AVENUE 44.28 Reclamation0.14 LO/CS/DE762.49 2,033.3124 $48,799.34
GEORGE LITTLEFIELD CIRCLE 70.30 Surface Treatment0.16 LO/CS/DE865.27 1,922.8320 $15,382.65
GOSHEN WAY 86.28 Crack Seal0.22 LO/CS/DE1,146.10 3,056.2624 $1,222.51
GRANITE ROAD 90.21 Crack Seal0.32 LO/CS/DE1,673.99 3,641.1524 $1,785.58
GREYSTONE WAY 95.29 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO847.78 2,260.7624 $0.00
HEIDI LANE 87.38 Crack Seal0.12 LO/CS/DE626.54 1,531.5522 $612.62
HERITAGE CROSSING 95.40 Defer Maintenance0.04 LO/CS/DE201.95 403.8918 $0.00
HIGH STREET 53.44 Mill and Overlay0.22 LO1,142.08 762.6724 $48,728.58
HIGHLAND STREET 57.85 Mill and Overlay2.84 CO15,013.16 1,287.0020 $533,801.42
HILLSIDE AVENUE 52.30 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO/CS/DE981.74 2,181.6520 $34,906.48
HOLLY TREE LANE 58.24 Mill and Overlay0.32 LO/CS/DE1,682.15 1,919.6326 $77,752.76
HOMESTEAD ROAD 78.30 Surface Treatment0.26 LO/CS/DE1,379.40 3,065.3420 $24,522.73
HOWLAND COURT 20.40 Reclamation0.05 LO/CS/DE240.88 454.9917 $10,919.84
HOWLAND STREET 30.40 Reclamation0.04 LO/CS/DE231.01 436.3517 $10,472.37
INDIAN MEADOW ROAD 78.42 Surface Treatment0.68 LO3,602.95 2,121.5024 $76,862.94
ISAAC STREET 51.40 Mill and Overlay0.21 LO/CS/DE1,109.72 698.7120 $39,456.70
JACKSON STREET 71.39 Surface Treatment0.11 LO/CS/DE600.92 1,602.4624 $12,819.70
JENNY WAY 92.30 Defer Maintenance0.12 LO/CS/DE632.84 1,406.3020 $0.00
JOSEPH ROBERT LANE 74.36 Surface Treatment0.10 LO/CS/DE523.16 1,278.8322 $10,230.68
KAHIAN CIRCLE 81.39 Crack Seal0.07 LO/CS/DE345.66 768.1320 $307.25
KATIE DRIVE 68.29 Mill and Overlay0.26 LO/CS/DE1,392.17 3,712.4524 $59,399.23
KATRINA ROAD 99.42 Defer Maintenance0.58 LO/CS/DE3,083.08 2,078.4118 $0.00
KEITH STREET 90.40 Crack Seal0.12 LO/CS/DE648.93 1,514.1821 $605.67
KRISTA COURT 85.29 Crack Seal0.10 LO/CS/DE512.45 1,366.5424 $546.61
LANE STREET 57.40 Mill and Overlay0.34 LO1,793.56 933.1522 $68,553.72
LEBARON AVENUE 56.42 Mill and Overlay0.07 LO353.26 942.0324 $15,072.41
LEWIS GORDON CIRCLE 89.39 Crack Seal0.08 LO/CS/DE409.96 1,002.1322 $400.85
LINCOLN STREET 60.43 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO/CS/DE401.70 1,071.1924 $17,139.12
LOCUST STREET 80.29 Crack Seal0.17 LO909.49 2,526.3525 $1,010.54
LONDONDERRY LANE 85.42 Crack Seal0.19 LO/CS/DE994.43 2,320.3321 $928.13
LONG POINT ROAD 81.29 Crack Seal0.85 LO4,491.12 9,481.2519 $3,792.50
LOVELL STREET 41.79 Reclamation0.17 LO/CS/DE892.11 1,632.3523 $54,716.20
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MAHONEY CIRCLE 86.38 Crack Seal0.06 LO/CS/DE343.06 838.5822 $335.43
MAPLE AVENUE 25.77 Reclamation0.21 LO/CS/DE1,113.12 1,011.4024 $71,239.49
MAPLE ROAD 69.01 Mill and Overlay0.67 LO/CS/DE3,528.03 1,395.1416 $100,352.93
MARGARET ROAD 71.66 Surface Treatment0.21 LO/CS/DE1,108.81 2,969.7731 $30,553.78
MARILYN BROOK LANE 94.28 Defer Maintenance0.07 LO/CS/DE370.09 986.9124 $0.00
MARION ROAD 71.25 Surface Treatment4.87 LO25,700.53 4,186.5024 $548,278.01
MAY STREET 73.42 Surface Treatment0.07 LO364.19 971.1824 $7,769.40
MAYFLOWER AVENUE 74.78 Surface Treatment0.34 LO/CS/DE1,799.92 1,832.7832 $51,197.73
MCCRILLIS FARM LANE 62.30 Mill and Overlay0.27 LO/CS/DE1,434.09 3,186.8620 $50,989.72
MEADOW BROOK LANE 99.43 Defer Maintenance0.50 LO2,659.60 1,267.3726 $0.00
METACOMET ROAD 64.28 Mill and Overlay0.37 LO/CS/DE1,927.49 5,139.9724 $82,239.51
MILL STREET 45.16 Reclamation0.25 LO1,337.64 2,383.0120 $69,557.09
MILLER STREET 56.78 Mill and Overlay3.74 CO19,731.52 1,102.7023 $806,800.03
MILLSTONE LANE 81.30 Crack Seal0.38 LO/CS/DE2,006.74 4,905.3622 $1,962.14
MITCHELL STREET 90.04 Crack Seal0.16 LO848.24 1,322.4629 $1,093.28
MONTELLO STREET 79.32 Surface Treatment0.38 LO2,010.60 1,430.4518 $32,169.65
MOULTON STREET 68.58 Mill and Overlay0.06 LO/CS/DE331.65 228.3319 $11,202.47
MURDOCK STREET 79.60 Surface Treatment0.96 LO5,089.04 1,583.9621 $92,733.71
MYRTLE AVENUE 38.39 Reclamation0.10 LO538.54 1,136.9219 $27,286.15
MYRTLE STREET 30.05 Reclamation0.12 LO657.70 624.9123 $40,339.04
NATURES CROSSING 82.43 Crack Seal0.13 LO/CS/DE704.02 1,642.7121 $657.08
NEMASKET STREET 92.50 Defer Maintenance0.22 CO1,135.89 1,936.6324 $0.00
NESTLENOOK DRIVE 85.29 Crack Seal0.33 LO/CS/DE1,747.97 4,661.2624 $1,864.51
NEW WATER STREET 53.38 Mill and Overlay0.08 LO440.40 880.8018 $14,092.88
NICHOLAS WAY 89.39 Crack Seal0.11 LO/CS/DE559.29 1,305.0021 $522.00
NICKERSON AVENUE 33.36 Reclamation0.10 LO505.98 1,799.0632 $43,177.33
NORTH GROVE STREET 87.71 Crack Seal0.68 LO/CS/DE3,588.95 1,773.6818 $2,934.96
NORTH MAIN STREET 90.41 Crack Seal0.40 CO2,094.11 1,610.6934 $3,164.43
NORTH STREET 66.14 Mill and Overlay1.16 CO6,150.41 613.1325 $273,351.40
OAK AVENUE 79.43 Surface Treatment0.04 LO/CS/DE205.09 455.7520 $3,646.04
OAK STREET 69.19 Mill and Overlay0.87 LO4,594.52 1,501.1427 $220,537.16
OLD CENTER STREET 85.60 Crack Seal3.85 CO20,321.62 2,805.3025 $22,466.68
OLD THOMAS STREET 26.35 Reclamation0.25 LO1,343.74 2,388.8716 $57,332.88
OLD WAREHAM STREET 35.29 Reclamation0.18 LO941.95 1,883.9018 $45,213.59
OPAL DRIVE 80.85 Crack Seal0.38 LO/CS/DE2,019.24 3,647.2122 $1,974.36
OTIS PRATT LANE 79.87 Surface Treatment0.22 LO/CS/DE1,168.18 1,764.0720 $20,767.59
PARK STREET 99.42 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO855.53 800.9719 $0.00
PEARL COURT 96.43 Defer Maintenance0.03 LO/CS/DE172.62 191.8010 $0.00
PEARL STREET 91.48 Crack Seal0.70 LO3,696.58 2,120.6226 $4,189.46
PEIRCE STREET 81.88 Crack Seal0.35 LO1,837.63 1,762.1124 $1,960.14
PENDLETON COURT 94.29 Defer Maintenance0.17 LO/CS/DE882.03 2,352.0924 $0.00
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PERRY STREET 32.42 Reclamation0.51 LO2,698.19 774.7020 $143,903.50
PERRY STREET BRANCH 78.38 Surface Treatment0.11 LO557.91 1,239.7920 $9,918.33
PILGRIMS CROSSING 87.30 Crack Seal0.19 LO/CS/DE991.09 2,422.6522 $969.06
PINE STREET 78.41 Surface Treatment2.33 LO12,313.71 2,021.0721 $229,856.00
PINE TREE DRIVE 37.39 Reclamation0.17 LO917.08 3,260.7432 $78,257.88
PLAIN STREET 73.87 Surface Treatment2.33 LO12,313.55 3,073.4126 $284,579.71
PLEASANT STREET 76.78 Surface Treatment1.76 LO9,271.83 830.1321 $168,953.31
PLYMOUTH STREET 75.30 Surface Treatment10.42 LO55,034.53 1,098.5024 $1,179,940.32
PLYMOUTH STREET BRANCH 94.36 Defer Maintenance0.09 LO496.74 1,435.0326 $0.00
PLYMPTON STREET 63.35 Mill and Overlay3.11 CO16,408.83 3,738.8024 $691,134.50
POPES POINT ROAD 8.35 Reconstruction0.13 LO696.69 1,548.1920 $58,831.24
PRECINCT STREET 0.00 Reconstruction2.09 LO11,057.12 6,324.1618 $840,341.21
PRIMROSE LANE 90.00 Crack Seal0.25 LO/CS/DE1,324.12 2,262.7320 $1,176.99
PROPIETORS WAY 81.35 Crack Seal0.07 LO/CS/DE364.37 1,174.0729 $469.63
PROSPECT STREET 38.39 Reclamation0.13 LO667.73 1,632.2222 $39,173.27
PURCHADE STREET 64.76 Mill and Overlay1.50 LO7,930.09 5,209.4721 $296,056.66
PURCHASE STREET 60.89 Mill and Overlay3.79 CO20,032.82 3,624.1024 $848,797.94
RACHAELS COURT 66.39 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO/CS/DE1,032.61 2,753.6224 $44,057.85
RAILWAY HILL ROAD 61.30 Mill and Overlay0.10 LO542.25 457.5923 $22,172.12
RAINBOW CIRCLE 51.41 Mill and Overlay0.33 LO/CS/DE1,743.38 1,506.5732 $99,178.92
RAVEN STREET 90.29 Crack Seal0.17 LO/CS/DE910.74 1,821.4918 $728.60
REDLON COURT 87.30 Crack Seal0.07 LO/CS/DE376.70 920.8322 $368.33
RELAND STREET 85.39 Crack Seal0.14 LO724.19 2,172.5727 $869.03
RHODE ISLAND ROAD 99.39 Defer Maintenance0.05 CO274.33 731.5524 $0.00
RICE STREET 90.33 Crack Seal0.26 LO1,385.51 1,893.1826 $1,601.03
RIVER STREET 18.31 Reconstruction2.32 LO12,255.15 5,576.2922 $1,138,367.45
RIVERS EDGE DRIVE 83.94 Crack Seal0.86 LO4,526.28 11,596.6232 $6,437.37
ROCK STREET 94.65 Defer Maintenance0.25 LO/CS/DE1,295.05 2,789.9326 $0.00
ROCKWELL CROSSING 89.30 Crack Seal0.06 LO/CS/DE337.50 825.0022 $330.00
ROCKY GUTTER STREET 23.92 Reclamation0.63 CO3,342.25 1,249.0820 $178,253.32
ROCKY MEADOW STREET 64.35 Mill and Overlay2.88 LO15,192.29 3,020.7620 $540,170.15
ROOSEVELT AVENUE 86.39 Crack Seal0.25 LO/CS/DE1,318.45 3,076.3921 $1,230.56
SACHEM STREET 46.84 Reclamation1.88 LO9,918.31 3,263.5220 $521,419.97
SADDLEWORTH WAY 75.89 Surface Treatment0.72 LO/CS/DE3,778.57 8,450.6524 $80,609.47
SADIES PATH 85.29 Crack Seal0.28 LO/CS/DE1,460.88 2,664.7224 $1,558.27
SCHOOL STREET 75.07 Surface Treatment0.38 LO2,001.86 1,517.8321 $37,367.99
SCHOOL STREET EXTENSION 38.40 Reclamation0.19 LO1,004.87 2,679.6524 $64,311.55
SETTLERS CROSSING 70.30 Surface Treatment0.38 LO/CS/DE1,990.76 5,087.5123 $40,700.08
SHARON ROAD 68.43 Mill and Overlay0.19 LO1,014.68 3,607.7432 $57,723.87
SHAW AVENUE 7.40 Reconstruction0.08 LO420.81 1,168.9225 $44,418.90
SHAW STREET 71.40 Surface Treatment0.09 LO/CS/DE458.94 1,121.8522 $8,974.81
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SHORT STREET 77.30 Surface Treatment0.90 LO4,756.51 3,555.8020 $84,560.21
SILO LANE 86.42 Crack Seal0.23 LO/CS/DE1,239.50 3,305.3324 $1,322.13
SMITH STREET 39.26 Reclamation0.69 LO3,647.73 4,481.6318 $175,090.97
SOULE STREET 36.12 Reclamation0.68 LO3,567.25 1,576.1620 $190,253.34
SOUTH MAIN STREET 78.83 Surface Treatment0.61 CO3,216.96 1,963.7642 $120,099.92
SOUTH STREET 32.02 Reclamation0.43 CO2,246.06 1,171.6415 $89,842.43
SOUTHWICK STREET 25.38 Reclamation0.12 LO/CS/DE631.36 1,403.0220 $33,672.52
SPRING STREET 33.40 Reclamation0.16 LO826.21 1,744.2219 $41,861.33
SPROAT STREET 83.27 Crack Seal0.30 LO1,588.03 909.9726 $1,835.06
SPRUCE STREET 76.12 Surface Treatment2.82 CO14,896.31 5,209.7920 $264,823.26
STACEY ROAD 71.29 Surface Treatment0.26 LO/CS/DE1,367.35 3,646.2524 $29,170.04
STAR AVENUE 27.39 Reclamation0.10 LO545.47 1,515.2025 $36,364.85
STARRETT AVENUE 42.39 Reclamation0.15 LO/CS/DE775.44 2,240.1526 $53,763.54
STATION STREET 38.28 Reclamation0.42 CO2,221.99 5,675.8432 $189,609.76
STONE STREET 43.30 Reclamation0.67 LO3,527.32 7,838.5020 $188,123.89
STONEGATE LANE 76.29 Surface Treatment0.22 LO/CS/DE1,148.77 2,808.1122 $22,464.86
SULLYS WAY 91.29 Crack Seal0.10 LO/CS/DE541.64 1,203.6520 $481.46
SUMMER STREET 51.16 Mill and Overlay2.28 LO12,044.67 1,677.7624 $513,905.97
SUMMIT COURT 85.40 Crack Seal0.05 LO257.26 514.5318 $205.81
SUMMIT STREET 83.44 Crack Seal0.13 LO/CS/DE670.76 734.7618 $536.61
SUMNER AVENUE 90.73 Crack Seal0.21 LO/CS/DE1,106.86 1,116.3324 $1,180.65
SUSAN LANE 40.38 Reclamation0.39 LO2,060.15 5,035.9322 $120,862.41
TALL OAK DRIVE 70.43 Surface Treatment0.24 LO/CS/DE1,268.38 3,241.4123 $25,931.30
TARRAGON LANE 95.28 Defer Maintenance0.18 LO/CS/DE964.24 2,357.0422 $0.00
TAUNTON AVENUE 69.60 Mill and Overlay0.16 LO837.58 597.0318 $26,802.66
TAUNTON STREET 53.02 Mill and Overlay0.17 LO/CS/DE877.32 890.6320 $31,193.73
TAYLOR WAY 83.38 Crack Seal0.16 LO/CS/DE862.19 2,299.1724 $919.67
TERRACE ROAD 92.42 Defer Maintenance0.06 LO/CS/DE296.90 626.8019 $0.00
THOMAS STREET 48.58 Reclamation2.28 LO12,029.25 3,657.0823 $737,794.28
THOMPSON STREET 58.40 Mill and Overlay3.59 CO18,944.29 2,089.5123 $774,610.86
TINKHAM LANE 89.39 Crack Seal0.20 LO1,077.25 2,872.6624 $1,149.07
TISPAQUIN STREET 50.32 Mill and Overlay3.83 LO20,230.45 6,032.4121 $755,270.08
TITICUT STREET 48.36 Reclamation0.21 CO1,134.95 2,900.4323 $69,610.21
UNION STREET 65.03 Mill and Overlay0.12 LO616.93 575.9628 $30,709.63
UPLAND DRIVE 87.30 Crack Seal0.27 LO/CS/DE1,416.49 3,147.7420 $1,259.10
VALLEY ROAD 0.00 Reconstruction0.22 LO/CS/DE1,152.54 3,073.4324 $116,790.39
VAUGHAN STREET 71.83 Surface Treatment1.21 CO6,392.14 4,277.8417 $96,592.32
VERNON STREET 90.49 Crack Seal1.79 LO9,470.44 3,401.6222 $9,259.98
VERONICA LANE 73.42 Surface Treatment0.22 LO/CS/DE1,152.74 2,817.8022 $22,542.39
VILLAGE SQUIRE CROSSING 89.30 Crack Seal0.23 LO/CS/DE1,209.63 2,956.8822 $1,182.75
VINE STREET 90.02 Crack Seal0.46 LO2,445.66 1,836.3223 $2,500.01
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WALL STREET 65.22 Mill and Overlay1.81 LO9,547.37 3,617.3922 $373,408.16
WALNUT STREET 36.59 Reclamation2.23 CO11,765.66 2,622.2217 $545,142.21
WAREHAM STREET 72.91 Surface Treatment2.79 CO14,736.79 1,133.3127 $356,801.95
WARREN AVENUE 69.89 Mill and Overlay0.42 LO/CS/DE2,236.28 1,569.7420 $79,512.29
WASHBURN STREET 42.42 Reclamation0.13 LO/CS/DE687.08 2,061.2427 $49,469.72
WATER STREET 57.64 Mill and Overlay0.11 LO/CS/DE568.07 478.2918 $18,178.38
WEBSTER STREET 72.27 Surface Treatment0.23 LO/CS/DE1,227.49 1,845.7936 $39,279.78
WEST CLARK STREET 64.42 Mill and Overlay0.13 LO/CS/DE684.41 1,368.8118 $21,901.03
WEST END AVENUE 87.08 Crack Seal0.31 LO/CS/DE1,624.80 1,609.2621 $1,516.48
WEST STREET 38.57 Reclamation0.51 LO2,698.70 1,116.0522 $161,202.05
WHETSTONE DRIVE 79.29 Surface Treatment0.26 LO/CS/DE1,398.40 3,107.5620 $24,860.52
WHISPERING PINES DRIVE 76.29 Surface Treatment0.34 LO/CS/DE1,809.71 4,021.5720 $32,172.59
WHOLAN PARK 0.00 Reconstruction0.13 LO/CS/DE676.25 1,728.1923 $65,671.34
WILDER STREET 66.78 Mill and Overlay0.20 LO/CS/DE1,044.91 780.9219 $35,294.65
WILDFLOWER LANE 99.42 Defer Maintenance0.16 LO/CS/DE862.77 2,013.1421 $0.00
WILLOW TREE LANE 83.30 Crack Seal0.35 LO/CS/DE1,842.48 4,094.4020 $1,637.76
WINDING WAY 75.30 Surface Treatment0.31 LO/CS/DE1,643.72 3,652.7120 $29,221.72
WINTER STREET 21.78 Reclamation0.45 LO2,358.83 3,386.8516 $100,643.22
WINTERBERRY HILL LANE 86.30 Crack Seal0.13 LO/CS/DE710.14 1,735.9022 $694.36
WOOD STREET 66.25 Mill and Overlay4.63 LO24,433.81 1,415.2524 $1,048,944.42
WOODLAWN STREET 83.03 Crack Seal0.48 LO2,527.50 2,880.5620 $2,246.67
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Pavement Management Program
Streets and Averages Sorted By Cost Benefit Value Descending

Town of Middleborough, Massachusetts

Functional ClassName Length (Miles) RSR Overall RepairLength (Feet) CBV Estimated Cost
LO/CS/DEMAPLE AVENUE 25.77 Reclamation223.880.21 1,113.12 $71,239.49

COSOUTH MAIN STREET 78.83 Surface Treatment182.670.61 3,216.96 $120,099.92
COCENTRE STREET 78.29 Surface Treatment149.551.38 7,289.76 $174,954.29
COVAUGHAN STREET 71.83 Surface Treatment123.441.21 6,392.14 $96,592.32
COEAST MAIN STREET 80.08 Crack Seal98.461.38 7,310.45 $9,570.05
CONEMASKET STREET 92.50 Defer Maintenance87.420.22 1,135.89 $0.00
COANDERSON AVENUE 70.32 Surface Treatment82.581.12 5,912.12 $136,635.62
LOOAK STREET 69.19 Mill and Overlay71.990.87 4,594.52 $220,537.16
LOSACHEM STREET 46.84 Reclamation70.391.88 9,918.31 $521,419.97
COEVERETT STREET 61.82 Mill and Overlay64.932.17 11,474.56 $513,380.53
LOLOCUST STREET 80.29 Crack Seal62.280.17 909.49 $1,010.54
COSOUTH STREET 32.02 Reclamation61.550.43 2,246.06 $89,842.43
LOLONG POINT ROAD 81.29 Crack Seal61.510.85 4,491.12 $3,792.50
LORIVERS EDGE DRIVE 83.94 Crack Seal59.690.86 4,526.28 $6,437.37
LORELAND STREET 85.39 Crack Seal58.550.14 724.19 $869.03
LOSUMMIT COURT 85.40 Crack Seal58.550.05 257.26 $205.81
LOFRANK STREET 86.49 Crack Seal57.920.32 1,700.64 $1,814.01
LOCOLARUSSO DRIVE 88.77 Crack Seal56.350.34 1,803.50 $1,923.73
LOASH STREET 89.35 Crack Seal55.960.35 1,869.02 $1,661.35
LOTINKHAM LANE 89.39 Crack Seal55.940.20 1,077.25 $1,149.07
LORICE STREET 90.33 Crack Seal55.360.26 1,385.51 $1,601.03
COSPRUCE STREET 76.12 Surface Treatment55.102.82 14,896.31 $264,823.26
LOINDIAN MEADOW ROAD 78.42 Surface Treatment49.140.68 3,602.95 $76,862.94
LOMONTELLO STREET 79.32 Surface Treatment45.810.38 2,010.60 $32,169.65
LOBENTON STREET 83.84 Crack Seal42.720.21 1,102.37 $1,273.85
LOSCHOOL STREET 75.07 Surface Treatment42.540.38 2,001.86 $37,367.99
LOAUBURN STREET 6.36 Reconstruction41.380.06 333.27 $30,957.01
COPLYMPTON STREET 63.35 Mill and Overlay40.213.11 16,408.83 $691,134.50
LOPEIRCE STREET 81.88 Crack Seal39.990.35 1,837.63 $1,960.14
LOSHAW AVENUE 7.40 Reconstruction35.580.08 420.81 $44,418.90
LOPEARL STREET 91.48 Crack Seal35.270.70 3,696.58 $4,189.46

This Document is Intended For General Planning and  Information Purposes Only.8/20/2014 Page 1 of 8



Functional ClassName Length (Miles) RSR Overall RepairLength (Feet) CBV Estimated Cost
COCOURTLAND STREET 54.53 Mill and Overlay34.400.23 1,194.60 $63,712.01
LOPLEASANT STREET 76.78 Surface Treatment32.811.76 9,271.83 $168,953.31
COTHOMPSON STREET 58.40 Mill and Overlay32.623.59 18,944.29 $774,610.86
COTITICUT STREET 48.36 Reclamation32.310.21 1,134.95 $69,610.21
LOPLAIN STREET 73.87 Surface Treatment31.782.33 12,313.55 $284,579.71
LOPOPES POINT ROAD 8.35 Reconstruction31.520.13 696.69 $58,831.24
LOBARDEN HILL ROAD 92.02 Defer Maintenance31.360.38 2,010.06 $0.00
COWAREHAM STREET 72.91 Surface Treatment31.162.79 14,736.79 $356,801.95
LOVERNON STREET 90.49 Crack Seal30.861.79 9,470.44 $9,259.98

LO/CS/DEMILLSTONE LANE 81.30 Crack Seal30.750.38 2,006.74 $1,962.14
LO/CS/DEPROPIETORS WAY 81.35 Crack Seal30.730.07 364.37 $469.63
LO/CS/DEKAHIAN CIRCLE 81.39 Crack Seal30.720.07 345.66 $307.25
LO/CS/DENATURES CROSSING 82.43 Crack Seal30.330.13 704.02 $657.08

LOARCH STREET 93.74 Defer Maintenance30.030.29 1,532.53 $0.00
LO/CS/DEDONS WAY 83.30 Crack Seal30.010.27 1,402.01 $1,246.24
LO/CS/DEWILLOW TREE LANE 83.30 Crack Seal30.010.35 1,842.48 $1,637.76
LO/CS/DETAYLOR WAY 83.38 Crack Seal29.980.16 862.19 $919.67
LO/CS/DEKRISTA COURT 85.29 Crack Seal29.310.10 512.45 $546.61
LO/CS/DENESTLENOOK DRIVE 85.29 Crack Seal29.310.33 1,747.97 $1,864.51
LO/CS/DESADIES PATH 85.29 Crack Seal29.310.28 1,460.88 $1,558.27
LO/CS/DEEVA LANE 85.39 Crack Seal29.280.14 748.34 $698.45
LO/CS/DELONDONDERRY LANE 85.42 Crack Seal29.270.19 994.43 $928.13
LO/CS/DEGOSHEN WAY 86.28 Crack Seal28.970.22 1,146.10 $1,222.51
LO/CS/DEWINTERBERRY HILL LANE 86.30 Crack Seal28.970.13 710.14 $694.36
LO/CS/DEMAHONEY CIRCLE 86.38 Crack Seal28.940.06 343.06 $335.43
LO/CS/DEROOSEVELT AVENUE 86.39 Crack Seal28.940.25 1,318.45 $1,230.56
LO/CS/DESILO LANE 86.42 Crack Seal28.930.23 1,239.50 $1,322.13
LO/CS/DEWEST END AVENUE 87.08 Crack Seal28.720.31 1,624.80 $1,516.48
LO/CS/DEUPLAND DRIVE 87.30 Crack Seal28.640.27 1,416.49 $1,259.10
LO/CS/DEAMANDA STREET 87.30 Crack Seal28.640.13 678.32 $633.10
LO/CS/DEPILGRIMS CROSSING 87.30 Crack Seal28.640.19 991.09 $969.06
LO/CS/DEREDLON COURT 87.30 Crack Seal28.640.07 376.70 $368.33
LO/CS/DEHEIDI LANE 87.38 Crack Seal28.610.12 626.54 $612.62
LO/CS/DEARLINGTON STREET 87.43 Crack Seal28.590.05 249.56 $210.74

LOMITCHELL STREET 90.04 Crack Seal28.330.16 848.24 $1,093.28
LO/CS/DEROCKWELL CROSSING 89.30 Crack Seal27.990.06 337.50 $330.00
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LO/CS/DEVILLAGE SQUIRE CROSSING 89.30 Crack Seal27.990.23 1,209.63 $1,182.75
LO/CS/DEBIRCH CIRCLE 89.38 Crack Seal27.970.07 352.76 $344.92
LO/CS/DELEWIS GORDON CIRCLE 89.39 Crack Seal27.970.08 409.96 $400.85
LO/CS/DENICHOLAS WAY 89.39 Crack Seal27.970.11 559.29 $522.00

COMILLER STREET 56.78 Mill and Overlay27.733.74 19,731.52 $806,800.03
LO/CS/DERAVEN STREET 90.29 Crack Seal27.690.17 910.74 $728.60
LO/CS/DEKEITH STREET 90.40 Crack Seal27.660.12 648.93 $605.67
LO/CS/DESULLYS WAY 91.29 Crack Seal27.390.10 541.64 $481.46

LOSPROAT STREET 83.27 Crack Seal26.950.30 1,588.03 $1,835.06
COSTATION STREET 38.28 Reclamation26.930.42 2,221.99 $189,609.76
LOFRANCE STREET 20.70 Reclamation26.592.87 15,177.52 $728,520.76
LOSHORT STREET 77.30 Surface Treatment26.030.90 4,756.51 $84,560.21
LOCHADDERTON WAY 78.63 Surface Treatment25.410.51 2,667.66 $56,909.99
COHIGHLAND STREET 57.85 Mill and Overlay24.642.84 15,013.16 $533,801.42
LOFULLER STREET 54.89 Mill and Overlay24.382.67 14,079.99 $493,795.09
COPURCHASE STREET 60.89 Mill and Overlay23.993.79 20,032.82 $848,797.94
LOLANE STREET 57.40 Mill and Overlay23.590.34 1,793.56 $68,553.72
LOBROOK STREET 11.36 Reconstruction23.160.26 1,381.10 $93,300.83
LOSUMMER STREET 51.16 Mill and Overlay23.102.28 12,044.67 $513,905.97
LOCHESTNUT STREET 64.94 Mill and Overlay23.002.60 13,717.81 $552,777.06
LOCLARA STREET 93.72 Defer Maintenance22.930.14 752.13 $0.00
LORAILWAY HILL ROAD 61.30 Mill and Overlay22.870.10 542.25 $22,172.12

LO/CS/DEGRANITE ROAD 90.21 Crack Seal22.840.32 1,673.99 $1,785.58
LO/CS/DENORTH GROVE STREET 87.71 Crack Seal22.540.68 3,588.95 $2,934.96

LOPLYMOUTH STREET 75.30 Surface Treatment22.3610.42 55,034.53 $1,179,940.32
LO/CS/DEPRIMROSE LANE 90.00 Crack Seal21.530.25 1,324.12 $1,176.99

CONORTH STREET 66.14 Mill and Overlay21.381.16 6,150.41 $273,351.40
LOTISPAQUIN STREET 50.32 Mill and Overlay21.243.83 20,230.45 $755,270.08
LOWOOD STREET 66.25 Mill and Overlay20.864.63 24,433.81 $1,048,944.42
COROCKY GUTTER STREET 23.92 Reclamation20.450.63 3,342.25 $178,253.32
LOPINE STREET 78.41 Surface Treatment18.842.33 12,313.71 $229,856.00

LO/CS/DESUMNER AVENUE 90.73 Crack Seal18.200.21 1,106.86 $1,180.65
LO/CS/DECARPENTER STREET 7.39 Reconstruction17.810.19 1,008.93 $76,678.77

LOMURDOCK STREET 79.60 Surface Treatment16.890.96 5,089.04 $92,733.71
LOCEDAR STREET 95.71 Defer Maintenance16.512.02 10,690.45 $0.00

LO/CS/DEFOREST STREET 71.12 Surface Treatment16.180.73 3,849.49 $82,122.51
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LOCLAY STREET 23.40 Reclamation15.851.32 6,975.85 $357,163.66
COWALNUT STREET 36.59 Reclamation15.432.23 11,765.66 $545,142.21
COBRIDGE STREET 62.20 Mill and Overlay15.080.28 1,476.47 $70,870.69
LOWINTER STREET 21.78 Reclamation14.880.45 2,358.83 $100,643.22
LOMARION ROAD 71.25 Surface Treatment13.794.87 25,700.53 $548,278.01
LOBEACH STREET 29.59 Reclamation12.831.76 9,310.64 $459,325.01

LO/CS/DEFIELDSTONE CIRCLE 80.15 Crack Seal12.770.31 1,650.69 $1,760.74
LORIVER STREET 18.31 Reconstruction12.532.32 12,255.15 $1,138,367.45
LOOLD THOMAS STREET 26.35 Reclamation11.860.25 1,343.74 $57,332.88
LOCHERRY STREET 74.02 Surface Treatment11.492.35 12,417.42 $233,999.41
LOSTAR AVENUE 27.39 Reclamation11.410.10 545.47 $36,364.85

LO/CS/DEOTIS PRATT LANE 79.87 Surface Treatment11.310.22 1,168.18 $20,767.59
LOEAST STREET 28.29 Reclamation11.050.58 3,055.59 $138,520.18
LOFOSDICK STREET 29.35 Reclamation10.650.15 800.26 $42,680.31
LOMYRTLE STREET 30.05 Reclamation10.400.12 657.70 $40,339.04
LOCENTRE AVENUE 30.43 Reclamation10.270.13 703.03 $37,494.93
LOWEST STREET 38.57 Reclamation10.090.51 2,698.70 $161,202.05
LOPERRY STREET 32.42 Reclamation9.820.51 2,698.19 $143,903.50
LOSOULE STREET 36.12 Reclamation9.700.68 3,567.25 $190,253.34

LO/CS/DEOPAL DRIVE 80.85 Crack Seal9.690.38 2,019.24 $1,974.36
LOWOODLAWN STREET 83.03 Crack Seal9.590.48 2,527.50 $2,246.67
LOCUSHMAN STREET 42.06 Reclamation9.540.42 2,197.76 $140,656.48
LONICKERSON AVENUE 33.36 Reclamation9.370.10 505.98 $43,177.33
LOSPRING STREET 33.40 Reclamation9.360.16 826.21 $41,861.33
COOLD CENTER STREET 85.60 Crack Seal9.033.85 20,321.62 $22,466.68
LOOLD WAREHAM STREET 35.29 Reclamation8.860.18 941.95 $45,213.59
LOCLIFF STREET 36.39 Reclamation8.590.10 504.49 $29,596.47
LOSMITH STREET 39.26 Reclamation8.460.69 3,647.73 $175,090.97
LOPINE TREE DRIVE 37.39 Reclamation8.360.17 917.08 $78,257.88
LOMYRTLE AVENUE 38.39 Reclamation8.140.10 538.54 $27,286.15
LOPROSPECT STREET 38.39 Reclamation8.140.13 667.73 $39,173.27
LOSCHOOL STREET EXTENSION 38.40 Reclamation8.140.19 1,004.87 $64,311.55
LOCOURT END AVENUE 39.64 Reclamation7.910.18 974.25 $51,959.77
LOMILL STREET 45.16 Reclamation7.860.25 1,337.64 $69,557.09
LOSUSAN LANE 40.38 Reclamation7.740.39 2,060.15 $120,862.41

LO/CS/DEWARREN AVENUE 69.89 Mill and Overlay7.670.42 2,236.28 $79,512.29

This Document is Intended For General Planning and  Information Purposes Only.8/20/2014 Page 4 of 8



Functional ClassName Length (Miles) RSR Overall RepairLength (Feet) CBV Estimated Cost
LO/CS/DEHOWLAND COURT 20.40 Reclamation7.660.05 240.88 $10,919.84

LOALDEN STREET 41.28 Reclamation7.570.07 373.97 $21,939.35
LOCOOMBS STREET 41.40 Reclamation7.550.18 971.27 $64,751.38
LOCORINNE PARKWAY 45.18 Reclamation7.540.18 931.69 $62,112.66
LOBARROWS STREET 42.51 Reclamation7.430.15 785.08 $50,244.86
LOCREST DRIVE 51.39 Mill and Overlay7.300.28 1,459.54 $83,031.76
LOCLIFFORD STREET 51.42 Mill and Overlay7.290.10 548.38 $28,271.86
LOSTONE STREET 43.30 Reclamation7.220.67 3,527.32 $188,123.89
LOBARTLETT STREET 43.43 Reclamation7.200.06 337.19 $17,084.54
LOBOURNE STREET 52.28 Mill and Overlay7.170.17 908.28 $43,597.36
LONEW WATER STREET 53.38 Mill and Overlay7.020.08 440.40 $14,092.88

LO/CS/DESADDLEWORTH WAY 75.89 Surface Treatment7.020.72 3,778.57 $80,609.47
LOTHOMAS STREET 48.58 Reclamation7.002.28 12,029.25 $737,794.28
LOACORN STREET 52.77 Mill and Overlay6.920.40 2,124.75 $94,433.45
LOCARMEL STREET 57.91 Mill and Overlay6.770.51 2,682.53 $104,916.62

LO/CS/DECAMBRIDGE STREET 45.66 Reclamation6.730.44 2,325.80 $124,042.72
LOCROWELL STREET 46.43 Reclamation6.730.07 366.08 $21,476.97
LOHIGH STREET 53.44 Mill and Overlay6.650.22 1,142.08 $48,728.58
LOLEBARON AVENUE 56.42 Mill and Overlay6.650.07 353.26 $15,072.41
LOBOBS ROAD 47.35 Reclamation6.600.14 730.49 $38,959.31
LOELM STREET 53.40 Mill and Overlay6.560.26 1,371.80 $65,846.32
LOBENSON STREET 57.87 Mill and Overlay6.491.15 6,052.55 $156,021.27

LO/CS/DESOUTHWICK STREET 25.38 Reclamation6.160.12 631.36 $33,672.52
CONORTH MAIN STREET 90.41 Crack Seal6.070.40 2,094.11 $3,164.43
LOEDDY STREET 72.17 Surface Treatment6.060.22 1,146.45 $23,438.58
LOUNION STREET 65.03 Mill and Overlay6.060.12 616.93 $30,709.63
LOROCKY MEADOW STREET 64.35 Mill and Overlay6.062.88 15,192.29 $540,170.15
LOMAY STREET 73.42 Surface Treatment5.960.07 364.19 $7,769.40
LOWALL STREET 65.22 Mill and Overlay5.941.81 9,547.37 $373,408.16
LOCOLBY DRIVE 63.60 Mill and Overlay5.911.17 6,174.17 $263,431.44
LOCLAIRE TERRACE 74.12 Surface Treatment5.900.31 1,636.97 $46,562.64
LOPURCHADE STREET 64.76 Mill and Overlay5.811.50 7,930.09 $296,056.66
LOBRENRAE DRIVE 76.43 Surface Treatment5.720.22 1,155.85 $24,658.23
LOTAUNTON AVENUE 69.60 Mill and Overlay5.620.16 837.58 $26,802.66
LOPERRY STREET BRANCH 78.38 Surface Treatment5.580.11 557.91 $9,918.33
LOSHARON ROAD 68.43 Mill and Overlay5.480.19 1,014.68 $57,723.87
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LO/CS/DEHOWLAND STREET 30.40 Reclamation5.140.04 231.01 $10,472.37

LOCROSS STREET 74.25 Surface Treatment5.130.90 4,737.04 $75,792.61
LOCARVER STREET 6.32 Reconstruction4.330.82 4,328.46 $365,514.73

LO/CS/DELOVELL STREET 41.79 Reclamation4.030.17 892.11 $54,716.20
LO/CS/DECOTTAGE COURT 40.40 Reclamation3.870.07 389.44 $18,692.97
LO/CS/DECLAYTON ROAD 47.00 Reclamation3.800.30 1,599.11 $76,757.39
LO/CS/DEBLOOMFIELD AVENUE 41.40 Reclamation3.770.14 722.39 $48,159.07
LO/CS/DESTARRETT AVENUE 42.39 Reclamation3.690.15 775.44 $53,763.54
LO/CS/DEWASHBURN STREET 42.42 Reclamation3.680.13 687.08 $49,469.72
LO/CS/DEISAAC STREET 51.40 Mill and Overlay3.650.21 1,109.72 $39,456.70
LO/CS/DECARMEN PARK DRIVE 43.44 Reclamation3.650.21 1,104.99 $70,719.39
LO/CS/DEHILLSIDE AVENUE 52.30 Mill and Overlay3.580.19 981.74 $34,906.48
LO/CS/DECAREY STREET 52.43 Mill and Overlay3.580.12 630.23 $23,528.62
LO/CS/DETAUNTON STREET 53.02 Mill and Overlay3.540.17 877.32 $31,193.73
LO/CS/DEGAIL AVENUE 44.28 Reclamation3.530.14 762.49 $48,799.34
LO/CS/DEADAMS CIRCLE 44.43 Reclamation3.520.15 777.60 $66,355.05
LO/CS/DERAINBOW CIRCLE 51.41 Mill and Overlay3.490.33 1,743.38 $99,178.92
LO/CS/DEDEE BEE CIRCLE 56.28 Mill and Overlay3.330.19 1,015.92 $43,345.93
LO/CS/DECLARK STREET EAST 47.42 Reclamation3.300.17 873.60 $51,250.98
LO/CS/DEWATER STREET 57.64 Mill and Overlay3.250.11 568.07 $18,178.38
LO/CS/DEHOLLY TREE LANE 58.24 Mill and Overlay3.240.32 1,682.15 $77,752.76
LO/CS/DEBRIAN ROAD 70.29 Surface Treatment3.110.14 735.07 $13,067.82
LO/CS/DEGEORGE LITTLEFIELD CIRCLE 70.30 Surface Treatment3.110.16 865.27 $15,382.65
LO/CS/DESETTLERS CROSSING 70.30 Surface Treatment3.110.38 1,990.76 $40,700.08
LO/CS/DEDANIEL DRIVE 60.29 Mill and Overlay3.110.29 1,530.19 $54,406.93
LO/CS/DETALL OAK DRIVE 70.43 Surface Treatment3.110.24 1,268.38 $25,931.30
LO/CS/DELINCOLN STREET 60.43 Mill and Overlay3.100.08 401.70 $17,139.12
LO/CS/DEMAPLE ROAD 69.01 Mill and Overlay3.100.67 3,528.03 $100,352.93
LO/CS/DEMOULTON STREET 68.58 Mill and Overlay3.080.06 331.65 $11,202.47
LO/CS/DESTACEY ROAD 71.29 Surface Treatment3.070.26 1,367.35 $29,170.04
LO/CS/DEALLISON ROAD 71.29 Surface Treatment3.070.14 727.79 $12,938.50
LO/CS/DEBARENDS WAY 71.29 Surface Treatment3.070.18 927.44 $16,487.90
LO/CS/DEJACKSON STREET 71.39 Surface Treatment3.060.11 600.92 $12,819.70
LO/CS/DESHAW STREET 71.40 Surface Treatment3.060.09 458.94 $8,974.81
LO/CS/DEBRIDLE PATH LANE 72.28 Surface Treatment3.030.26 1,387.55 $24,667.53
LO/CS/DEBONNIE WAY 72.30 Surface Treatment3.030.19 988.17 $19,324.29
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LO/CS/DEMCCRILLIS FARM LANE 62.30 Mill and Overlay3.010.27 1,434.09 $50,989.72
LO/CS/DEFALL BROOK CIRCLE 73.29 Surface Treatment2.980.12 647.62 $11,513.29
LO/CS/DEVERONICA LANE 73.42 Surface Treatment2.980.22 1,152.74 $22,542.39
LO/CS/DEWILDER STREET 66.78 Mill and Overlay2.980.20 1,044.91 $35,294.65
LO/CS/DEMARGARET ROAD 71.66 Surface Treatment2.970.21 1,108.81 $30,553.78
LO/CS/DECHARMARK CIRCLE 74.28 Surface Treatment2.940.32 1,673.35 $32,723.20
LO/CS/DEJOSEPH ROBERT LANE 74.36 Surface Treatment2.940.10 523.16 $10,230.68
LO/CS/DEMAYFLOWER AVENUE 74.78 Surface Treatment2.930.34 1,799.92 $51,197.73
LO/CS/DEMETACOMET ROAD 64.28 Mill and Overlay2.920.37 1,927.49 $82,239.51
LO/CS/DEWEST CLARK STREET 64.42 Mill and Overlay2.910.13 684.41 $21,901.03
LO/CS/DEALICE COURT 64.43 Mill and Overlay2.910.06 328.25 $8,169.84
LO/CS/DEWINDING WAY 75.30 Surface Treatment2.900.31 1,643.72 $29,221.72
LO/CS/DECRANBERRY CIRCLE 76.29 Surface Treatment2.870.18 926.08 $18,110.02
LO/CS/DESTONEGATE LANE 76.29 Surface Treatment2.870.22 1,148.77 $22,464.86
LO/CS/DEWHISPERING PINES DRIVE 76.29 Surface Treatment2.870.34 1,809.71 $32,172.59
LO/CS/DERACHAELS COURT 66.39 Mill and Overlay2.820.20 1,032.61 $44,057.85
LO/CS/DEHOMESTEAD ROAD 78.30 Surface Treatment2.790.26 1,379.40 $24,522.73
LO/CS/DECROSSMAN AVENUE 78.43 Surface Treatment2.790.05 271.76 $4,589.73
LO/CS/DEWHETSTONE DRIVE 79.29 Surface Treatment2.760.26 1,398.40 $24,860.52
LO/CS/DEEDGEWATER LANE 79.43 Surface Treatment2.750.12 634.67 $12,411.26
LO/CS/DEOAK AVENUE 79.43 Surface Treatment2.750.04 205.09 $3,646.04
LO/CS/DEKATIE DRIVE 68.29 Mill and Overlay2.750.26 1,392.17 $59,399.23
LO/CS/DEWEBSTER STREET 72.27 Surface Treatment2.730.23 1,227.49 $39,279.78

LOVINE STREET 90.02 Crack Seal1.630.46 2,445.66 $2,500.01
LO/CS/DESUMMIT STREET 83.44 Crack Seal1.610.13 670.76 $536.61

LOADRIENNES WAY 92.43 Defer Maintenance0.02 88.46 $0.00
LO/CS/DEBECCA LANE 94.38 Defer Maintenance0.19 998.70 $0.00
LO/CS/DEBON VIEW CIRCLE 99.43 Defer Maintenance0.08 427.90 $0.00
LO/CS/DECORDIAL ROAD 0.00 Reconstruction0.19 990.23 $62,714.51
LO/CS/DEDONA DRIVE 99.42 Defer Maintenance0.27 1,408.41 $0.00

LOERICA AVENUE 95.40 Defer Maintenance0.32 1,684.27 $0.00
LOFAIRVIEW STREET 97.32 Defer Maintenance0.53 2,822.82 $0.00
LOGREYSTONE WAY 95.29 Defer Maintenance0.16 847.78 $0.00

LO/CS/DEHERITAGE CROSSING 95.40 Defer Maintenance0.04 201.95 $0.00
LO/CS/DEJENNY WAY 92.30 Defer Maintenance0.12 632.84 $0.00
LO/CS/DEKATRINA ROAD 99.42 Defer Maintenance0.58 3,083.08 $0.00
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LO/CS/DEMARILYN BROOK LANE 94.28 Defer Maintenance0.07 370.09 $0.00

LOMEADOW BROOK LANE 99.43 Defer Maintenance0.50 2,659.60 $0.00
LOPARK STREET 99.42 Defer Maintenance0.16 855.53 $0.00

LO/CS/DEPEARL COURT 96.43 Defer Maintenance0.03 172.62 $0.00
LO/CS/DEPENDLETON COURT 94.29 Defer Maintenance0.17 882.03 $0.00

LOPLYMOUTH STREET BRANCH 94.36 Defer Maintenance0.09 496.74 $0.00
LOPRECINCT STREET 0.00 Reconstruction2.09 11,057.12 $840,341.21
CORHODE ISLAND ROAD 99.39 Defer Maintenance0.05 274.33 $0.00

LO/CS/DEROCK STREET 94.65 Defer Maintenance0.25 1,295.05 $0.00
LO/CS/DETARRAGON LANE 95.28 Defer Maintenance0.18 964.24 $0.00
LO/CS/DETERRACE ROAD 92.42 Defer Maintenance0.06 296.90 $0.00
LO/CS/DEVALLEY ROAD 0.00 Reconstruction0.22 1,152.54 $116,790.39
LO/CS/DEWHOLAN PARK 0.00 Reconstruction0.13 676.25 $65,671.34
LO/CS/DEWILDFLOWER LANE 99.42 Defer Maintenance0.16 862.77 $0.00
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Pavement Management Program
Glossary of Pavement Management Terms

Town of Middleborough, Massachusetts

Acronym Description
General Terms

CBV Cost Benefit Value

CIP Capital Improvement Planning

MADOT Massachusetts Department of Transportation

RSR Road Surface Rating

Functional Classification Code
AR Arterial

CO Collector

LO Local

LO/CS/DE Local Cul De Sac/Dead End
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